Total Expenses	\$
Amount provided by State or National Parent Body	\$
Amount provided by Whyalla Association or Club	\$
Amount Competitor has to find	\$

IMPORTANT:

Please complete the following if you wish to be paid by electronic transfer.

Bank
BSB Number
Account Name
Account Number

OFFICE USE ONLY

\$

Date Application Received

Date Application Processed

Amount Approved

The Lions Club of Whyalla Mount Laura

in association with the Corporation of the City of Whyalla

WHYALLA GIFT FOUNDATION



Applications and correspondence to:

The Secretary Whyalla Gift Foundation PO Box 126 WHYALLA SA 5600

HISTORY

In 1991, the Lions Club of Whyalla Mount Laura established the Whyalla Gift Foundation to assist persons financially when they are selected to represent Whyalla, South Australia or Australia in their chosen sport or competitive activity.

The Foundation is now funded by donations from the Corporation of the City of Whyalla and the Lions Club of Whyalla Mount Laura.

Questions regarding the Whyalla Gift Foundation can be directed to the Secretary, Michelle Armstrong on 8640 3458.

RULES

- 1. The nominated person must be chosen to represent Whyalla, South Australia or Australia.
- 2. The person nominated must be a permanent resident living in Whyalla or a student under 25 attending an education facility outside Whyalla whilst parents still reside in Whyalla.
- 3. Where possible, the application must be authorised and verified by elected officers of the parent body: local, State or National.
- 4. Applications <u>must</u> include supporting documentation, e.g. expenses for uniforms, travel, accommodation, etc.
- 5. Each application is examined on its own merits, there is no set figure that can be used as a precedent.
- 6. The amount of grant depends upon the funds available at the time of application.
- 7. Grants available to assist in expenses to participate in the actual events.
- 8. The Whyalla Gift Foundation reserves the right to make a recommendation that a grant not be given without reasons.
- 9. Recipients of assistance are required to furnish the Foundation with a brief written report within one (1) month of the event.
- 10. All applications should be lodged at least fourteen (14) days prior to departure.

APPLICATION BY NOMINEE

Ι,						
Address:						
Phone:	Phone: Email:					
have been chosen t	o represen	it Whyalla	a / SA / /	Australia in		
at the						
(sport)			(name of event)			
from	to		in			
				(state/country)		
and hereby apply for financial assistance to assist me compete.						
Should I not compe	ete, the gra	ant will be	e returne	d to the Foundation.		
I declare, that to the best of my knowledge, the information supplied is true and correct.						
Signed:		Witness:				
PARENT BODY VERIFICATION						
Whyalla / SA / Aust						
to be held from		to				
in	(state/	country).				
(Nominating E			(Pres	ident's Signature)		
(Address))		(Secr	etary's Signature)		